



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.
 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

CITY OF CHICAGO HEIGHTS
SARATOGA FARMS STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 140418.00018a

Bid Tabulation

CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Airy's Inc. 21825 Cherry Hill Road Joliet, IL 60433		M&J Underground Inc. 1 Monee, IL 60449		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 East South Street, Unit D Plano, IL, 60411	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
*	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE AND REPLACE	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 10,688.00	\$ 10,688.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
*	WOOD FENCE REMOVE AND REPLACE	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 15,447.00	\$ 15,447.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*	TREE REMOVAL	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 15,457.00	\$ 15,457.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
*	STREET LIGHT REMOVE AND REPLACE	EACH	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 12,392.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00
35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	TON	1,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
40603080	HMA BINDER COURSE IL 19.0, N50	TON	300	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE IV, 6"	SQ YD	400	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	150	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 21,450.00
44000100	PAVEMENT AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ YD	1100	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	600	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00
70100100	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 6,378.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
01 05 10/01	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 6,128.00	\$ 13,916.00	\$ 13,916.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
01 50 00/01	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 1,033.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
03 30 00/01	CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	600	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00
03 30 00/02	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FOOT	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
03 41 00/01	MANHOLE, 8 FT. DIA.	EACH	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,198.00	\$ 42,396.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
03 41 00/02	FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,586.00	\$ 12,586.00	\$ 8,123.00	\$ 8,123.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
03 41 00/03	MANHOLE TEE	EACH	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 8,792.00	\$ 14,772.00	\$ 29,544.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
03 41 00/04	STORM CATCH BASIN, 4 FT. DIA.	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$ 7,222.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 3,916.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31 20 00/01	EARTH EXCAVATION	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31 20 00/02	EARTH RETENTION SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31 20 00/03	CULVERT REMOVAL	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 12,141.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
31 20 00/04	STRUCTURE REMOVAL	L SUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,213.00	\$ 4,213.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31 23 19/01	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31 25 13/01	EROSION CONTROL FENCE	FOOT	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
31 25 13/02	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
31 25 13/03	PUMP FILTER BAG	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
31 25 13/04	BMP MAINTENANCE	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
31 25 13/05	CONCRETE WASHOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31 25 13/06	DEWATERING BASIN	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 7,578.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
32 92 19/01	TOPSOIL & SEEDING	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 26,787.00	\$ 26,787.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00
33 41 00/01	3' X 5' BOX CULVERT	FOOT	200	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 1,616.54	\$ 323,308.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
33 41 00/02	48" X 76" ELLIPTICAL PIPE	FOOT	450	\$ 750.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 254,700.00	\$ 742.15	\$ 333,967.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 306,000.00
33 41 00/03	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL, 6" PVC	EACH	9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 9,639.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33 41 00/04	WATER SERVICE, 1" TYPE K COPPER	EACH	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 961.00	\$ 8,649.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
				BASE BID COST	\$ 948,250.00		\$ 868,704.00		\$ 1,061,837.77		\$ 1,271,050.00